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On average across the various RACF databases serving your production z/OS systems,
about how many users have been assigned the system-wide attribute GRPACC?
What types of users have been assigned system-wide GRPACC?

Responses Count Percent %
None 23 82.2%
Less than 10 E None
- End users
3 10.6%
- Sysprog ° <10
- Unknown reason, potential error
10 to 25 - 1 A 1 10-25
- User type not specified
Over 25 1 3.6% H>25
- RACF group managers o7

Total 28 100%

On average across the various RACF databases serving your production z/OS systems,
about how many users have a group connection with the attribute GRPACC?
What types of users have been assigned group connect GRPACC?

Responses Count Percent %

None 23 82.2%
Less than 10 _ 1 3.6% i None
- Unknown reason, potential error
10 to 25 H<10
- Mostly sysprog 2 7.1%
- User type not specified 1 10-25
Over 25
- End users 2 7.1% H>25
- Programmers

Total \ 28 100%

For those users who have been assigned group connect GRPACC, has this authority been
assigned to the connection to their default group?

Responses Count Percent %

: | All
Yes for all group connections 0 0.0%
Yes for some group connects 2 40.0% H Some
No 3 60.0%
Total | s 100% “ No
RSH CONSULTING, INC. RACF
29 Caroline Park, Newton, Massachusetts 02468 PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES

www.rshconsulting.com = 617-969-9050




